POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1-61697/2022/CC

City Police Office,
Kozhikode

⊠cpkkd.pol@kerala.gov.in

\$04952722673

Dated.09-05-2023

DO No. 347/2023/CC

Sub: Police Estt.- Transfer and Posting Sri. Swaroop. K. K, CPO (GSCPO)

9539, PEN -423537, Marad PS, Kozhikode City - Orders issued-Reg:-

Ref: Representation dated 06-05-2023 of Sri. Swaroop. K. K, CPO (GSCPO)

9539, PEN -423537, Marad PS, Kozhikode City.

Sri. Swaroop. K. K, CPO (GSCPO) 9539, PEN -423537, **Marad Police Station**, Kozhikode City is transferred and posted to **Feroke Police Station**, Kozhikode City, considering his request.

The Inspector SHO, Marad Police Station, Kozhikode City / The Inspector SHO, Feroke Police Station, Kozhikode City will relieve/Admit the incumbent forthwith and report compliance. Make necessary entries in iAPS Strength Module and ERoll.

09-05-2023 Rajpal Meena IPS, District Police Chief

To : The Individual through the Officer concerned.

Copy To : All Officers in Kozhikode City for information.

Addl SP(Admn), CA to DPC & DCP, A1 to A6(a), F1 to F7, G1, G2,

G4, G5 sections.

DO Book and DO File.



